Prevent reuse of identifiers for seven (7) years;  

d. Disable identifiers after one hundred twenty (120) days of inactivity, except as 

specifically exempted by CIHA management;  

e. Delete or archive identifiers that have been disabled more than three hundred sixty-five 

(365) days.  

Password Management Standards: 

Non-Privileged Accounts  

A non-privileged account is generally defined as a standard user account that does 

not have elevated privileges, such as administrator access to a system. For 

example, non-privileged accounts cannot make configuration changes to an

[...]

account usage quarterly, at a minimum; 

e. Having service account passwords change intervals, whenever technically 

configurable, appropriate to the level of risk posed by a potential 

compromise of the system. At a minimum, change intervals shall not 

exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 

f. Changing a service account password immediately after any potential 

compromise or any individual who knows the password leaves CIHA or 

changes roles within CIHA; 

g. Seeking preapproval from CIHA management and the security liaison for